Government of West Bengal Finance Department Budget Branch

No.235-F.B.

Dated the 5th June, 2014.

NOTIFICATION

In continuation of Government Notification No.121-F.B., dated 30th April, 2013, the term of the 4th State Finance Commission is extended for a further period of six months with effect from 1st May, 2014.

By order of the Governor,

(H.K. Dwivedi) Pr. Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal.

<u>No.235/1(1) – F.B.</u>

То

The Manager, Saraswati Press Ltd., for publication in the extraordinary issue of Kolkata Gazette dated 05.06.2014 and supply 100 copies of the above Notification to the Finance (Budget) Department West Bengal.

Howrah The 5th June, 2014.

O.S.D. & E.O. Secretary Finance Department

No.235/2(4) – F.B.

Copy forwarded for information to :-

- Dr. Abhirup Sarkar, Prof., ISI, Kolkata, Chairman, 4th State Finance Commission W.B., Bikash Bhawan, 4th fl.(South Block), Salt Lake, Kol. – 700 091.
- Shri Dilip Ghosh, IAS(Retd.), Member, 4th State Finance Commission W.B., Bikash Bhawan, 4th fl.(South Block), Salt Lake, Kol. – 91.
- 3. Shri Swapan Kumar Paul, WBCS(Exe.) Retd., Member Secretary, 4th State Finance Commission W.B., Bikash Bhawan, 4th fl.(South Block), Salt Lake, Kol. 91.
- OSD & E.O. Special Secretary, Finance (Audit) Department, Group H. Howrah

The 5th June, 2014.

O.S.D. & E.O. Secretary Finance Department